Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00003VK
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
that the Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
Cat 5e Cable, F/UTP, LSZH, 4 Pair, AWG 24, Indoor,
Cat 6 Cable, F/UTP, LSZH, 4 Pair bonded, AWG 23, Indoor,
10GX Cat 6A+ Cable, F/FTP, LSZH, 4 Pair, AWG 23, Indoor,
10GX Cat 6A+ Cable, S/FTP, LSZH, 4 Pair, AWG 23, Indoor
issued to
Belden Wire & Cable B.V.
Venlo, Limburg, Netherlands
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Data communication cables for indoor use. Cat Cable Installation / Horizontal cable.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2025-10-01
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2030-02-10.
DNV local unit: Netherlands CMC
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-032397-4
Certificate no.: TAE00003VK
Revision No: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Type(s): Cat 5e Cable, F/UTP, LSZH, 4 Pair, AWG 24, Indoor,
Cat 6 Cable, F/UTP, LSZH, 4 Pair bonded, AWG 23, Indoor,
10GX Cat 6A+ Cable, F/FTP, LSZH, 4 Pair, AWG 23, Indoor,
10GX Cat 6A+ Cable, S/FTP, LSZH, 4 Pair, AWG 23, Indoor
Conductors: Solid Copper (Class 1)
Core insulation: FPE foamed Polyethylene or PE Polyethylene (F/UTP types)
Individual screen (if any): Al/PE tape, Aluminum facing outside (FTP)
Common Screen (if any): Tinned copper braid min coverage 30% (S) or
Al/PE tape with tinned copper drain wire (F)
Outer sheath: SHF1
Electrical data at 20°C
Max DC Resistance: 95 Ohm/km
Max DCR unbalance between pairs: 4%
Max. DCR Unbalanced Within Pair: 2%
Max. Capacitance Unbalance : 1,600 pF/m
Max. Mutual Capacitance : 56 pF/m
Please  refer to technical data sheet for detailed transmisson properties.
Application/Limitation
For indoor use only.
Cables with solid conductors shall be terminated with suitable connectors in order to prevent break of conductors due to
ship vibrations.
Temperature window
Operation: - 40C to +85C
Installation: - 15C  to +50C
Place of manufacture :
DNV ID: 10652058
Type Approval documentation
Tests carried out
DNV CP-0403 2021-09 Data communication cables - category cables
IEC 61156-5 2020-04 Multicore and symmetrical pair/quad cables for